Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 08-28-2002



102203478

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 113520 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Ikunobu YOSHIYAMA BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: August 21, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 21, 2002 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) B. Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 133722\_) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 DAM 1663 - 6557 FR 40, W BE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 22, 2002 James Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Ikitopii AO2HIA	MA		(5)			
(1-8)	inseri Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(Z)				(6)			
		(3)							
			(4)						
(9) (10)	insert Name of Assigner Insert Address of Assigner	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
		(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ko, Nagoys-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
		in 35 l divisio	U.S.C. §100, In the In	vention, and Ibatitute, ar	l in all applica id reissue a <sub>l</sub>	tions for patent in optication(s), and	cluding any and all pro all Letters Pelant, e	tes of America as defined ovisional, non-provisional extensions, reissues and	
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	GRID, SCOROTO	RON CHAR	GER HAVING	THE GRID, PRO	ess unit having 1	HE SCOROTORON	
			CHARGER, AND	MAĞE POI	MING DEVI	E INSTALLING I	HE PROCESS UNIT		
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	11352	0				
	_	for wh	ich the undersigned l	has (have) e	recured en s	pplication for pate	nt in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>A</u> <i>v</i>	gust	21,	2002			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
		Med	August	22, 200	2			•	
provision grant of resulting entire in	2) The undersigned agree() nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and go in obtaining evidence and go in obtaining evidence and go in obtaining the undersigned agree (a valid United States parent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and to 5) The undersigned hereby any or desirable in order to continuous without a witness whereof, execution.	any path ing forwa (s) to exe ntion for P s) to perfo o the Assi y authoriz e said Ass at he has grant(s) t nply with t	int or releasue applicative with such interference in the content of industrial or all affirmative actions. In the content of	ution based true.  Property of the Committee C	thereon, for and perform reimilar agre- sy be necess ssioner of Pa interest, and fill not execut the power to tent and Trac	any fact which manager to obtain, mai tents to issue an heraby covenants, any agreement insert on this assismank Office for its series.	to cooperate with the system of confirm by re- y and all Letters Patri that he has (they has a line onlight herewith, priment any further id- accordation of this coordation of this coordation of this coordation.	to Assignee in every way connection with claims or reexamination a ents of the United States we) full right to convey the entification which may be entification which may be	
					A -		.ale)-		
Date	. aug. 21. 2	002	Name of	inventor _	Damoba YOS	ohu yos	hiyama	(SEAL)	
Date		·	Name of	Inventor _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SEAL)	
Date		····	Name of	Inventor _				(SEAL)	
Date	·	·	Name of	Inventor_				(SEAL)	
Date			Name of	Inventor _	· <del></del>			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of	Inventor _	/= <u></u>			(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>		Name of	Investor _				(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 08/22/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0299